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MONDIAL DU LION 2008 - Le Lion d'Angers France

Judges / Juges:
Technical Delegate / Délégué Technique:
Course Designer / Chef de Piste:

Rank Rider's name

©oNo TN E

William FOX-PITT
Pippa FUNNELL

Kai RUDER

Sara ALGOTSSON
Lucinda FREDERICKS
Linda ALGOTSSON
Andrew NICHOLSON
Nicolas TOUZAINT
Paul TAPNER

Benoit PARENT
Didier DHENNIN
Sarah ENNIS

Didier WILLEFERT
Dag ALBERT

Jan VAN BEEK

Karin DONCKERS
Sam WATSON

Katrin KHODDAM-HAZRATI
Dirk SCHRADE
Roberto RIGANELLI
Valeriy MARTYSHEV
Sarah VAN HASSELT
Mikhailo NASTENKO
Petr VESELOVSKY
Evgenia VYSOTSKAYA
Martin MAIVALD
Lucy JACKSON

Merel BLOM

Cédric LYARD
Catherine BURRELL
Svetlin IVANOV

Rider
FEI'ID no

10000230
10000224
10000179
10000201
10000152
10000269
10000193
10005109
10005184
10003715
10003999
10005414
10000174
10000227
10004414
10000161
10007367
10011591
10004006
10007357
10005636
10005423
10012917
10007588
10042424
10007803
10012581
10007318
10000172
10027279
10007384

Michel ASSERAY (FRA) - Jennie LORISTON-CLARKE (GBR) - Christina KLINGSPOR (SWE)

Gillian D. KYLE (IRL)
Pierre MICHELET (FRA)

NF Horse's name Horse
FEI'ID no

GBR OSLO GBR42250

GBR BILLY LANDRETTI GBR43013

GER SAATEN-UNIONS CHAI GER44810
SWE SOLLOZzZO SWE40862
AUS R LILLIBET GBR42801
SWE LILLI POP K SWE40771
NZL TRISTAR I NZL40552

FRA O'RYON DE CAZENEU\ FRA47336
AUS WICKSTEAD DIDGERIL GBR42993
FRA ECONOMY FRA46061
FRA ENCORE UNE MEDAILI FRA47339
IRL SUGAR BROWN BABE IRL40749

FRA OLIVIER DE BEAUMON FRA47028
SWE CRESCENDO H SWE40782
NED VITIS NED42213
BEL VALENTIIN BEL42541
IRL MARLBORO MAN IRL40669

AUT OCEAN 2 AUT40662
GER PLAN B GER45113
ITA GOLDSTAR ITA43013

RUS JOURNEY SOUTH RUS40446
BEL COLDPLAY BEL42714
UKR COOLROY PITER RUS40525
CZE HARRY POTTER 1 CZE40546
RUS PERFEKT RUS40442

CZE PRZEDSWIT XXIX - HAISVK40114
NZL CASTLE RIVER GBR42706
NED X-POOLS VALENTINO NED41487
FRA CADEAU DU ROI FRA47358
AUS SILVER ARISTOCRAT GBR42865
BUL SAKRAMENTO BUL40031

Dressage Cross-Country

36,40
40,70
36,90
41,70
42,60
44,50
45,70
43,80
46,90
52,40
52,90
55,50
49,30
56,20
54,80
48,10
49,50
59,80
50,50
51,00
55,50
61,70
57,20
66,40
60,50
66,90
58,30
52,10
52,40
45,90
63,10
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Jump
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Time

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,80
0,00
0,00
0,40
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
7,60
0,00
9,60
11,20
0,00
16,00
2,40
0,00
2,80
12,00
16,80
13,60

Jumping

Jump Time
4 0,00
0 0,00
4 0,00
0 0,00
0 0,00
0 0,00
0 1,00
4 0,00
0 1,00
0 0,00
0 0,00
0 0,00
8 0,00
0 4,00
4 1,00
12 1,00
12 0,00
0 2,00
12 0,00
4 0,00
12 0,00
0 0,00
4 0,00
8 1,00
0 0,00
8 0,00
20 0,00
12 0,00
4 0,00
4 2,00
16 0,00

Total

40,40
40,70
40,90
41,70
42,60
44,50
46,70
47,80
47,90
52,40
52,90
56,30
57,30
60,20
60,20
61,10
61,50
61,80
62,50
62,60
67,50
71,30
72,40
75,40
76,50
77,30
78,30
86,90
88,40
88,70
92,70

Prize-money
€

5.700
4.200
2.800
1.900
1.500
1.100
600
500
350



35
34
32
21
31
31
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Dangis RAKAUSKAS 10034158 LTU DERBIS LTU40095 61,90
John-Paul SHEFFIELD 10004556 GBR DHI VENI VEDI VICI GBR40589 52,60
Kris VERVAECKE 10004731 BEL CRACK HANSGROHE BEL42715 55,90
Elmar LESCH 10000532 GER LANZELOT GER45623 51,70
horses started the Dressage / chevaux ont pris le départ du Dressage 100%
horses started the Cross / chevaux ont pris le départ du Cross 97%
horses completed the Cross / chevaux ont terminé le Cross 91%
horses completed the Cross without penalties, within the time 60%
horses started the Jumping Test / chevaux ont pris le départ du Jumping Test 89%
horses completed the event / chevaux ont terminé le concours 89%
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0

0,00

withdrawn before show jumping

eliminated cross country
eliminated cross country
withdrawn before cross country

100%
94%
62%

Phase D: Distance 4.680 m - Speed 520 m/min
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MONDIAL DU LION 2008 - Le Lion d'Angers France

Judges / Juges: David LEE (IRL) - Nathalie CARRIERE (FRA) - Youri DINEV VALEV (BUL)

Technical Delegate / Délégué Technique: Gillian D. KYLE (IRL)

Course Designer / Chef de Piste: Pierre MICHELET (FRA)

Rank Rider's name Rider NF  Horse's name Horse Dressage Cross-Country Jumping Total Prize-mone
FEI ID no FEI ID no Jump Time Jump Time €

1. Malin LARSSON 10004874 SWE WALTER VON DER VOGELWEIDE GER42833 33,80 0 0,00 4 0,00 37,80 9.400

2. Ruth EDGE 10005362 GBR NICK OF THYME GBR42231 33,50 0 1,20 4 0,00 38,70 7.000

3. Pippa FUNNELL 10000224 GBR REDESIGNED GBR42455 39,80 0 0,00 0 2,00 41,80 4.700

4. Polly STOCKTON 10000223 GBR WESTWOOD MARINER GBR41126 44,40 0 0,00 0 0,00 44,40 3.100

5. Didier WILLEFERT 10000174 FRA NESSIE DE PREUILLY FRA44471 42,90 0 0,40 4 0,00 47,30 2.400

6. Anna JUNKMANN 10003619 GER CHARLOTT GER43793 47,90 0 0,00 0 0,00 47,90 1.250

7. Michael JUNG 10005015 GER WEIDEZAUN PROFI'S RIVER OF JOY GER42492 38,50 0 2,40 8 0,00 48,90 750

8. Kai RUDER 10000179 GER SAATEN-UNIONS CAROLINUS GER43330 41,70 0 0,00 8 0,00 49,70 600

9. Sara ALGOTSSON 10000201 SWE WEGA SWE40400 46,10 0 0,00 4 0,00 50,10 450

10. Lara DE LIEDEKERKE 10009961 BEL REVE D'ETE DE MIRLAND BEL41513 44,40 0 0,00 8 0,00 52,40 300

11. Andrew NICHOLSON 10000193 NZL MR CRUISE CONTROL NZL40384 44,60 0 0,00 8 0,00 52,60 150

12.  William FOX-PITT 10000230 GBR NEUF DES COEURS GBR41806 45,20 0 0,00 8 0,00 53,20 150

13. Janet WIESNER 10004429 GER GOLDEN JOY GER42470 42,90 0 6,80 4 0,00 53,70 150

14. Duarte SEABRA 10004022 POR FERNHILL URCO POR40060 46,50 0 0,00 8 0,00 54,50 150

15. Frank OSTHOLT 10000255 GER QUITE EASY GER43268 46,70 0 0,00 8 0,00 54,70 150

16. Sam GRIFFITHS 10005385 AUS MOTION BOUND GBR42924 54,40 0 0,80 0 0,00 55,20 150

17. Clayton FREDERICKS 10003912 AUS MR MILLER 2 GER42021 47,70 0 0,00 8 0,00 55,70 150

18. Thibault VALETTE 10011807 FRA NUIT ETOILEE D'ILLON FRA45769 44,40 0 0,00 12 0,00 56,40

19. Camille PIAT 10018271 FRA NEW DE LA BERCHERE FRA45069 56,50 0 0,00 0 0,00 56,50

20. Elmar LESCH 10000532 GER PROSECCO GER41258 52,50 0 0,00 4 0,00 56,50

21. Cédric LYARD 10000172 FRA NAXOS DE ROC O CERF FRA45167 48,10 0 0,80 8 0,00 56,90

22. Duarte SEABRA 10004022 POR FERNHILL GLOSTER REBEL IRL40536 58,80 0 0,00 0 0,00 58,80

23. Daisy DICK 10003942 GBR MOPANI GBR42006 47,30 0 0,00 12 0,00 59,30

24. John-Paul SHEFFIELD 10004556 GBR DHI HINDLE GBR40590 52,90 0 2,80 4 0,00 59,70

25. Lionel GUYON 10004799 FRA NEMETIS DE LALOU FRA43559 50,60 0 5,20 4 0,00 59,80

26. Giovanni UGOLOTTI 10004244 ITA DIDILE GRAND GER42616 52,10 0 0,00 8 0,00 60,10

27. Sofia ANDLER KVARNSTRAND 10000202 SWE DOUGLAS GREEN SWE40375 48,30 0 0,00 12 0,00 60,30

28. Jean Renaud ADDE 10004457 FRA NEVER FLY FRA45196 56,90 0 0,80 4 0,00 61,70

29. Jan VAN BEEK 10004414 NED BRIDGET NED41222 56,30 0 5,60 0 0,00 61,90

30. Fabrice LUCAS 10004121 FRA NERO DU JARDIN FRA45184 55,40 0 3,20 4 0,00 62,60

31. David ROLDAN MENACHO 10016170 ESP BUCARO ESP40427 54,80 0 2,00 4 2,00 62,80

32. Pawel SPISAK 10005195 POL BARYT POL40251 55,20 0 4,00 4 0,00 63,20

33.  Andrew HEFFERNAN 10003591 NED NEWTON DE LA LOVE GBR41623 64,40 0 0,00 0 0,00 64,40

34. DagALBERT 10000227 SWE MISTRAS EMINEM SWE40366 52,70 0 4,80 8 0,00 65,50

35. Peter FLARUP 10005210 DEN CALISTAE DEN40475 55,60 0 6,40 8 0,00 70,00

36. Sarah ENNIS 10005414 |IRL THE UNDERDOG IRL40397 50,20 0 0,00 16 5,00 71,20

37. Aurélien KAHN 10003689 FRA NASH PLEASURE FRA46264 63,50 0 0,00 8 0,00 71,50

38. Pauliina MARTTILA 10036100 FIN UNIMORKA FIN40123 56,70 0 3,20 12 1,00 72,90

39. Herve LETHEUX 10004333 FRA NEMROD DESIR Page 1 SUI40677 55,00 0 0,00 16 2,00 73,00



MONDIAL DU LION 2008 - Le Lion d'Angers France

Judges / Juges:

Technical Delegate / Délégué Technique:

Course Designer / Chef de Piste:

Rank Rider's name

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

66
65
58
27
54
53

Katie O'SULLIVAN
Miloslav PRIHODA
Joseph MURPHY
Eduardo VIA-DUFRESNE
Maksim VAKIN

Ugo PROVASI
Christoffer FORSBERG
Andrew HEFFERNAN
Merel BLOM

Alessandra GHERARDI
Anna-Thea FOLKMAR JAKOBSEN
Dangis RAKAUSKAS
Miloslav PRIHODA

Inga LAPYGYNA

Paul TAPNER

Yuri NECHEPURENKO
Thomas BOUQUET
Mikhailo NASTENKO
Petr PLEKAN

Sofia CORSINI
Estanislao LIRA JIMENEZ
Dmytro MASLENNIKOV
Ilvan BUEZO

Alberto BASILICO

Aki KARHAPAA

Sylvia LUGEON

Sergij CHERNYH

Rider

FEI ID no
10004680
10013231
10004583
10004034
10017018
10011304
10016082
10003591
10007318
10003517
10016985
10034158
10013231
10007511
10005184
10028237
10036604
10012917
10005223
10012254
10016169
10007510
10000196
10003509
10045961
10005559
10044318

fei_excel

David LEE (IRL) - Nathalie CARRIERE (FRA) - Youri DINEV VALEV (BUL)

Gillian D. KYLE (IRL)
Pierre MICHELET (FRA)

NF Horse's name

IRL LOUGHNAVATTA PAPILLO
CZE OSWALD

IRL SPORTSFIELD OTHELLO
ESP AS DEL TREBOL

RUS HARLEY DAVIDSON

FRA NID'OR DE BARBEREAU
SWE LEFURIA

NED CAVALIERS DREAM
NED UMBERTO DB

ITA GOLDEN BOY 0134

DEN QUINTO

LTU GIZA-S

CZE GOMBA

UKR GELIJ

AUS CARRY ON JOSEPH

RUS KHANGOL

FRA NABUCCO DE CHARTEVES
UKR LANCASTER

UKR IVOLGA

ESP URBANIS M

ESP NAJA D'ALOYS

UKR TAIFOON

ESP BLACK LABEL

ITA  FREDDIE'S STAR

FIN ALECEY

SUI NILIOS EN SOLO CH
UKR AMUR

horses started the Dressage / chevaux ont pris le départ du Dressage

horses started the Cross / chevaux ont pris le départ du Cross

horses completed the Cross / chevaux ont terminé le Cross

horses completed the Cross without penalties, within the time

horses started the Jumping Test / chevaux ont pris le départ du Jumping Test
horses completed the event / chevaux ont terminé le concours
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Horse

FEI ID no
IRL40476
CZE40134
IRL40376
ESP40233
RUS40321
FRA45695
SWE40199
GRE40085
NED42363
ITA41797
DEN40373
LTU40032
SVK40051
UKR00132
GBR41581
RUS40099
FRA45984
RUS40331
UKR40051
ESP40380
ESP40350
UKR40029
ESP40731
ITA41550
FIN40266
SUI40597
UKR40108

Dressage

61,00
56,30
62,50
59,60
55,40
72,50
59,40
48,80
58,30
52,10
54,80
62,30
52,90
58,10
58,80
58,50
56,70
56,50
50,80
58,80
59,60
61,00
65,00
65,20
67,90
67,90
52,30

100%
98%
88%
41%
82%
80%

Cross-Country
Jump Time
0 3,20
0 0,00
0 0,00
0 11,20
0 15,20
0 2,40
20 4,40
20 18,40
0 23,20
20 16,80
0 31,60
0 21,60
40 16,80
40 64,80
0 0,00
0 12,00
0 0,00
0 30,40
20 42,00

Jumping Total
Jump Time

8 4,00 76,20
20 0,00 76,30
4 10,00 76,50
12 1,00 83,80
16 0,00 86,60
12 2,00 88,90
8 2,00 93,80
8 1,00 96,20
16 0,00 97,50
16 0,00 104,90
12 7,00 105,40
24 1,00 108,90
8 0,00 117,70
4 5,00 171,90

eliminated show jumping

not accepted before show jumping
withdrawn before show jumping
withdrawn before show jumping
withdrawn before show jumping

eliminated cross country
eliminated cross country
eliminated cross country
eliminated cross country
eliminated cross country
eliminated cross country
eliminated cross country
withdrawn before cross country

100%
89%
42%

Prize-mone
€

Phase D: Distance 5.126 m - Speed 550 m/r



P MONDIAL DU LION 2008 -
(ED) e Le Lion d'Angers France Mondials:Lion

Championnat du Monde des jeunes chevaux de concours complet FEI
FEI World Championship for young eventing horses

CLASSEMENT DU TROPHEE MONDIAL DES RACES

Place Team Classement
r°  Cheval Age Cavalier aprés Dressage aprés Cross Total Coeff
1. Hannover 106,12 1.
19 SAATEN-UNIONS 06 Kai RUDER (GER) 36,90 2. 36,90 2. 40,90 3. 0,8 32,72
CHARLIE WELD
33 LILLI POP K 06 Linda ALGOTSSON (SWE) 4450 7. 4450 7. 4450 6. 0,8 35,60
62 WALTER VON DER 07 Malin LARSSON (SWE) 33,80 2. 33,80 1. 37,80 1. 1,0 37,80
VOGELWEIDE
28 ECONOMY 06 Benoit PARENT (FRA) 52,40 18. 52,40 14. 52,40 10. 0,8 41,92
18 DIDI LE GRAND 07 Giovanni UGOLOTTI (ITA) 52,10 25. 52,10 22. 60,10 26. 1,0 60,10
2. Irish Sport Horse 122,00 2.
24 BILLY LANDRETTI 06 Pippa FUNNELL (GBR) 40,70 3. 40,70 3. 40,70 2. 0,8 32,56
45 WESTWOOD MARINER 07 Polly STOCKTON (GBR) 44,40 8. 44,40 7. 44,40 4. 1,0 44,40
18 SUGAR BROWN BABE 06 Sarah ENNIS (IRL) 55,50 23. 56,30 19. 56,30 12. 0,8 45,04
13 MARLBORO MAN 06 Sam WATSON (IRL) 49,50 13. 49,50 12. 61,50 17. 0,8 49,20
54 MR CRUISE CONTROL 07 Andrew NICHOLSON (NZL) 44,60 11. 44,60 10. 52,60 11. 1,0 52,60
3. Sport Horse Breeding of Great Britain 130,74 3.
1 RLILLIBET 06 Lucinda FREDERICKS (AUS) 42,60 5. 42,60 5. 42,60 5. 0,8 34,08
8 TRISTAR Il 06 Andrew NICHOLSON (NZL) 45,70 8. 45,70 8. 46,70 7. 0,8 37,36
38 MOPANI 07 Daisy DICK (GBR) 47,30 16. 47,30 15. 59,30 23. 1,0 59,30
4. Selle Francgais 132,82 4.
9 OSLO 06 Wiliam FOX-PITT (GBR) 36,40 1. 36,40 1. 40,40 1. 0,8 32,32
44 NESSIE DE PREUILLY 07 Didier WILLEFERT (FRA) 42,90 6. 43,30 6. 47,30 5. 1,0 47,30
59 NEUF DES COEURS 07 William FOX-PITT (GBR) 45,20 12. 45,20 11. 53,20 12. 1,0 53,20
42 NUIT ETOILEE DILLON 07 Thibault VALETTE (FRA) 44,40 8. 44,40 8. 56,40 18. 1,0 56,40
5 NEW DE LABERCHERE 07 Camille PIAT (FRA) 56,50 42. 56,50 29. 56,50 19. 1,0 56,50
5. Koninklijk Warmbloed Paardenstamboek Nederland 135,74 5.
61 NICK OF THYME 07 Ruth EDGE (GBR) 33,50 1. 34,70 2. 38,70 2. 1,0 38,70
21 VITIS 06 Jan VAN BEEK (NED) 54,80 22. 55,20 16. 60,20 15. 0,8 48,16
5 VALENTIIN 06 Karin DONCKERS (BEL) 48,10 11. 48,10 10. 61,10 16. 0,8 48,88
24 DHI HINDLE 07 John-Paul SHEFFIELD (GBR) 52,90 30. 55,70 26. 59,70 24. 1,0 59,70
23 UNIMORKA 07 Paulina MARTTILA (FIN) 56,70 44. 59,90 38. 72,90 38. 1,0 72,90
6. Anglo-Arab 143,36 6.
14 O'RYON DE CAZENEUVE 06 Nicolas TOUZAINT (FRA) 43,80 6. 43,80 6. 47,80 8. 0,8 38,24
2 ENCORE UNE 06 Didier DHENNIN (FRA) 52,90 21. 52,90 15. 52,90 11. 0,8 42,32
MEDAILLE*HN
20 BUCARO 07 David ROLDAN MENACHO 54,80 33. 56,80 31. 62,80 31. 1,0 62,80
(ESP)
27 BARYT 07 Pawel SPISAK (POL) 55,20 36. 59,20 37. 63,20 32. 1,0 63,20
7. Swedish Warmblood 143,76 7.
25 SOLLOZzO 06 Sara ALGOTSSON (SWE) 41,70 4. 41,70 4. 41,70 4. 0,8 33,36
58 WEGA 07 Sara ALGOTSSON (SWE) 46,10 13. 46,10 12. 50,10 9. 1,0 50,10
51 DOUGLAS GREEN 07 Sofia ANDLER 48,30 20. 48,30 18. 60,30 27. 1,0 60,30
KVARNSTRAND (SWE)
10 MISTRAS EMINEM 07 Dag ALBERT (SWE) 52,70 29. 57,50 32. 65,50 34. 1,0 65,50
13 LEFURIA 07 Christoffer FORSBERG (SWE) 59,40 53. 83,80 50. 93,80 46. 1,0 93,80
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MONDIAL DU LION 2008
Le Lion d'Angers France

Mondiala:Lion

Championnat du Monde des jeunes chevaux de concours complet FEI
FEI World Championship for young eventing horses

CLASSEMENT DU TROPHEE MONDIAL DES RACES

Place Team

Classement

r°  Cheval Age Cavalier aprés Dressage aprés Cross Total Coeff
8. Trakehner 197,24 8.
11 OCEAN 2 06 Katrin KHODDAM-HAZRATI 59,80 29. 59,80 22. 61,80 18. 0,8 49,44
(AUT)
4 PERFEKT 06 Evgenia VYSOTSKAYA 60,50 30. 76,50 29. 76,50 25. 0,8 61,20
(RUS)
7 HARLEY DAVIDSON 07 Maksim VAKIN (RUS) 55,40 37. 70,60 46. 86,60 44. 1,0 86,60
50 KHANGOL 07 Yuri NECHEPURENKO (RUS) 58,50 49. 70,50 45 not accepted 1.000,00
17 DERBIS 06 Dangis RAKAUSKAS (LTU) 61,90 32. 61,90 23 withdrawn 1.000,00
9. Holstein 1.107,62 9.
36 SAATEN-UNIONS 07 Kai RUDER (GER) 41,70 5. 41,70 5. 49,70 8. 1,0 49,70
CAROLINUS
23 COOLROQY PITER 06 Mikhailo NASTENKO (UKR) 57,20 27. 68,40 25. 72,40 23. 0,8 57,92
41 LANCASTER 07 Mikhailo NASTENKO (UKR) 56,50 42. 86,90 53 withdrawn 1.000,00
34 ALECEY 07 Aki KARHAPAA (FIN) 67,90 64 eliminated 1.000,00
10. Belgisch Warmbloedpaard 1.110,06 10.
26 CRESCENDO H 06 Dag ALBERT (SWE) 56,20 26. 56,20 18. 60,20 14. 0,8 48,16
35 BRIDGET 07 Jan VAN BEEK (NED) 56,30 40. 61,90 39. 61,90 29. 1,0 61,90
22 CRACK HANSGROHE 06 Kris VERVAECKE (BEL) 55,90 25 eliminated 1.000,00

Délégue Technique: Gillian D. KYLE (IRL)

19.10.2008 16:32:33
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